Village of Cerro Gordo Special Meeting 6:00pm October 1, 2020

A special meeting was held on October1, 2020 at 6:00 pm in the Village Hall. The following members where present: Acting Mayor Tim Allen , Trustees Powers, Trustee Ash, Trustee Medlen, Trustee Weldy, Trustee Frydenger, Treasurer Schenkel, and Village Clerk Tina McCarty.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC FORUM

Officer Mendez was present to ask the board if they could let residents know if they observe any vehicle violations (squealing tiers, reckless driving,) to please call Piatt county sheriffs office and make a formal complaint (762-5761) non emergency line, so that a statement form can be filled out and the police officers can issue a situation. Posting it on social media is not an official complaint.

New Business:

Motion to move into liquor commission was made by Trustee Weldy, seconded by Trustee Medlen, roll call all yeas.

A. Adoption of Ordinance No. 662-2020 amending liquor ordinance;

Motion to adopt ordinance #662-2020 was made by Trustee Ash, seconded by Trustee Medlen, roll call all yeas.

Motion to move out of liquor commission was made by Trustee Ash, seconded by Trustee Weldy, roll call all yeas.

B Refer proposed zoning ordinance amendment to zoning board of appeals regarding restricting adult entertainment use to Industrial District.

Motion was made by Trustee Ash, seconded by Trustee Weldy to refer proposed zoning ordinance for amendment to zoning board, roll call all yeas.

Adjournment at 6:26pm Motion made by Trustee Weldy, seconded by Trustee Medlen, motion to adjourn
Tina McCarty

Village Clerk 10/01/2020